
BRYAN COUNTY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

66 Capt. Matthew Freeman Drive 
Suite 111 
Richmond Hill, Georgia 31324 

51 North Courthouse Street 
P.O. Box 1071 
Pembroke, Georgia 31321 
912-653-5263  912-756-7962 

CONTRACTOR EXEMPTION TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS 
FOR BUILDING PERMITS 

This form is for contractors who are claiming an exemption to state licensing requirements.  
DO NOT complete this form if you are the owner of the property conducting your own work.  

This is to certify that I am exempt from the licensing requirements under O.C.G.A. 43-41, based on one 
of the exemptions/exceptions that are permitted by O.C.G.A. 43-41-17.   

I, the undersigned, do hereby affirm and swear that based on my examination of plans and other 
relevant documents, and having made such other and further diligent inquiries concerning the 
building permit which is being applied for at the property listed below, to include a review of all 
applicable state and local laws, ordinances, and construction codes, as are necessary to confirm that 
the scope of the work for this project is the type of work that I am permitted to lawfully undertake 
without having to obtain a residential contractor or general contractor license. 

________________________________________      ________________________________________ 
(Contractor Signature)   (Property Address) 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _________ day of _____________________________, 20_______ 

__________________________________________ 
Notary Public seal and signature 

*You are given notice that you may, in the future, face civil liability and/or criminal penalties for your
failure to meet the contractor licensing requirements of Chapter 41 of Title 43 of the Georgia Code
despite the fact that you have represented to the Community Development Department that you are
eligible for an exception. In addition, there may be other penalties which apply to knowingly or
deliberately making a false statement to a governmental agency. The Community Development
Department, by accepting this Affidavit Concerning Exemption to Licensing Requirements, does not
investigate the facts to which you have sworn or confirm that your statement is sufficient to meet the
requirements of state law. You are hereby advised that you must consult your own legal counsel if
you have any question about whether you are eligible for an exemption to the contractor licensing
requirements of Chapter 41 of Title 43 of the Georgia Code, the consequences of executing this
Affidavit, or any other matter related to your application.


